 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING TRANSACTIONS
VOL. 66, 2018
A publication of
The Italian Association
of Chemical Engineering
Online at www.aidic.it/cet
Guest Editors: Songying Zhao, Yougang Sun, Ye Zhou
Copyright © 2018, AIDIC Servizi S.r.l.

Table 4: Specific parameters of the test beam
SN No.
Replacement rate
of recycled
aggregate (%)
Stirrups
Stirrup
Ratio (%)
Shear span
ratio(λ)
Cube compression
strength fcu,k （MPa）
Concrete
slump(mm)
1 RBS-2-0 0 φ6@150 0.22 2 37.29 67
2 RBS-2-50 50 φ6@150 0.22 2 39.84 46
3 RBS-2-80 80 φ6@150 0.22 2 34.77 43
4 RBS-2-100 100 φ6@150 0.22 2 34.42 41
5 RBS-2-30 30 φ6@150 0.22 2 33.25 60
6 RBS-1-30 30 φ6@150 0.22 1.5 33.25 63
7 RBS-3-30 30 φ6@150 0.22 3 33.25 59
4. Test results and analysis
4.1 Analysis of the failure mode of the regenerated concrete beam in the oblique section
The analysis is made on the crack distribution and development of the test beam, as well as its failure
behaviors. It is concluded that the oblique tension failure occurs on the RBS-3-30 specimens with the shear